my3720/00

FORM (°TO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6 3) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 MAR 2 0 2000 PRE

04-10-2000



ncket No.: 72193-7

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## 101311534

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kohshi YOSHIMURA;  Takeshi NISHIUCHI;  Fumiaki KIKUI	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS CO., LTD.  Address: 7-19, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuou-ku, Osaka-shi
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Osaka State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 587-0032
Execution Date: March 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date  PCT/JP99/01945 April 13, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes   No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,297  Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1400 K Street, N.W., Tenth Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC  Country: USA ZIP: 20005	8. Deposit account number:  23-0575
1	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Richard H. Tushin	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 20, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

**REEL: 010660 FRAME: 0622** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we YOSHIMURA Kohshi, NISHIUCHI Takeshi and KIKUI Fumiaki of 9-3-103, Minamitsukaguchi-cho 6-chome, Amagasaki-shi, HYOGO 661-0012 JAPAN, 10-16, Mitsukeyama 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, OSAKA 567-0035 JAPAN and 13-15, Satsukinohigashi 1-chome, Mihara-cho, Mishimakawachi-gun, OSAKA 587-0032 JAPAN respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTICORROSIVE PERMANENT MAGNET AND FABRICATION METHOD for which application for [ ] is about to be made Letters Patent of the United States of America [x] has been made And Whereas, SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS Co., Ltd. of 7-19, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuou-ku, Osaka-shi, OSAKA 541-0041 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS Co., Ltd. for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification | | prepared and executed by me/us on \_\_\_\_\_ [x] filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No. 09/445,810 on December 14,1999 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS Co., Ltd. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made. DATE: YOSHIMURA KONSHI March 13, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 010660 FRAME: 062

March 13, 2000

**RECORDED: 03/20/2000** 

NISHJUCHI Takeshi